CITY OF GRASS VALLEY – CITY COUNCIL GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945 (530) 274-4330

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Grass Valley will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, in the Council Chambers at Grass Valley City Hall, 125 East Main Street, Grass Valley, California, for the following:

Adoption of 2020 Conflict of Interest Code

The Political Reform Act, Government Code Section 8100, et. seq., requires state and local government agencies to adopt a Conflict of Interest Code. The City will consider adopting an updated Conflict of Interest Code at the meeting date listed above. The Conflict of Interest Code of the City of Grass Valley previously in effect will conform to this newly adopted code.

A copy of the draft code is on file in the City Clerk's office and open to public inspection at Grass Valley City Hall during normal business hours (8:00AM - 5:00PM, Monday - Friday). The City Council will consider all statements and testimony at the public hearings for and against this proposal. After considering all written and verbal testimony, the City Council shall take whatever final action is determined necessary and appropriate. Any public hearing may be continued to a later date. If you challenge the City Council's action on appeal in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearings for the particular projects described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Publish: March 11, 2	2020
Approved to publish	:
	Andy Heath, Administrative Services Director / City Clerk